
7th and 8th Grade Shadow Days
Fridays, September through April – 7:50 a.m. to 2:40 p.m.

8th Grade Girls Volleyball Tournament
Saturday, September 10, 2016

Junior High Night (Football/Dance/Cheer/Band)
@ Memorial Stadium
Friday, October 21, 2016 vs. Marist HS – 7:30 p.m.

Step-Up Day for 8th Graders
Friday, November 4, 2016 – 9:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.

8th Grade Boys Basketball Tournament
Sunday, November 13, 2016

Open House for Prospective Students and Families
Sunday, November 20, 2016 – 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.
Wednesday, December 1, 2016– 6:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.

Pre-Exam Workshop for 8th Graders and Parents
Wednesday, January 11, 2017– 6:30 p.m. to 7:30p.m.

Placement Exam for 8th Graders
Saturday, January 14, 2017– 8:00 a.m.

Registration for Incoming Freshmen
Wednesday, February 15, 2017 – 6:30 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.

7th Grade Leadership Conference
Thursday, March 16, 2017– 9:00 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.

REGISTER TODAY! For more information, contact  
JCA’s Admissions Office at 815-741-0500 or admissions@jca-online.org.

JCA...A TRADITION.
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